The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements is set out below. These disclosures

present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value:

Asset Type

Value as at 31

March 2023

Value as at

31 March 2024

  £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 8.7 9.1

Cash balances 42.5 49.1

Fixed interest securities 0.0 0.0

Total  51.2 58.2

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the

value of the net assets available to pay benefits. The Fund's performance reporting advisor,

Portfolio Evaluation Limited, has advised that medium to long-term average rates are expected

to move less than 100 basis points from one year to the next and experience suggests that such

movements are likely to happen.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain

constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits as at 31

March 2024 of a +/- 100 basis points (BPS) change in interest rates:

Asset Type

Carrying amount as at

31 March 2024

Change in year in the net assets available

to pay benefits

 +100 BPS -100 BPS

  £m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 9.1 9.2 9.0

Cash balances 49.1 49.6 48.6

Fixed interest securities 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total change in assets

available  58.2 58.8 57.6

Asset Type
Carrying amount as at

31 March 2023

Change in year in the net assets available

to pay benefits

 +100 BPS -100 BPS

 £m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 8.7 8.8 8.6

Cash balances 42.5 42.9 42.1

Fixed interest securities 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total change in assets

available  51.2 51.7 50.7

 Page 207

A 1% increase in interest rates will not affect the interest received on fixed income but will reduce

their fair value and vice versa. Changes in interest rates do not impact the value of cash deposits

/ cash and cash equivalent balances but they will have a small effect on the interest income

received on those balances. Changes to both the fair value of assets and the income received

from investments impact on the net assets available to pay benefits.

Currency Risk

The following table summarises the Fund's currency exposure:

Currency exposure - asset type